# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Partners For Growth II, L.P.	07/19/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	8e6 Technologies
Street Address:	828 W. Taft Avenue
City:	Orange
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92865

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5835722	
Patent Number:	6065056	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5135796960

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Courtney A. Laginess
Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EI3510FI0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Courtney A. Laginess

Total Attachments: 1 source=Patents#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019580 FRAME: 0652

500318511

P \$80 00 5835

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain security agreement between 8e6 TECHNOLOGIES ("Assignor") and PARTNERS FOR GROWTH II, L.P. ("Assignee"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2006, at Reel 018015, Frame 0525, Assignor granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on those patents owned by Assignor and set forth below:

<u>PATENT</u>	SERIAL/REG. NO.
System to control content and prohibit certain interactive attempts by a person using a personal computer; COMPUTER RUNNING UNDER A MULTITASKING ENVIRONMENT	US 5835722
System to control content and prohibit certain interactive attempts by a person using a personal computer	US 6065056

WHEREAS, the obligations secured thereby have been paid in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assingee hereby terminates the security agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

PARTNERS FOR GROWTH II, L.P.

Name:

Title:

2113671.1

RECORDED: 07/20/2007

**PATENT** REEL: 019580 FRAME: 0653